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451.  DR. PRITAM GOPINATH MUNDE:

SHRI ANANDRAO ADSUL:
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SHRI DHARMENDRA YADAV:
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SHRI ALOK SANJAR:


Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

                         वाणिज्य एवं उद्योग मंत्री
(a) the details of foreign investments that came to India during each of the last three years, country-wise and project-wise;


(b) the details of the difficulties being faced by foreign investors in India during the said period;


(c) whether the Government have any mechanism to find out the nature of difficulties being faced by the foreign investors in the country and if so, the details thereof;


(d) the extent to which the existing system has been able to deal with the concerns of foreign investors; and

(e) the corrective steps taken /proposed to be taken by the Government to resolve the issues being faced by the foreign investors including Japanese?


ANSWER


वाणिज्य एव ंउद्योग मतं्रालय में राज्यमतं्री (श्री सी.आर. चौधरी)
THE MINISTER OF STATE

IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE & INDUSTRY
(SHRI C.R. CHAUDHARY)


(a): Country-wise information of Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) equity inflows for each of the last three years is given at Annexure-I. Project wise details of foreign investment are not centrally maintained.


(b) to (e):     FDI policy regime in its present shape has evolved over the years, with
the intent of making it simpler and investor friendly. It has been the intent of the Government to proactively address issues, if any, being faced by the foreign investors. Towards this end, Government has set up `Invest India’, a nonprofit venture as a single window facilitator to act as a structured mechanism to provide handholding support to foreign investors. Government plays an active role in investment promotion through dissemination of information on the investment climate and opportunities in India, and by advising prospective investors about investment policies. Various sector and country-wise roundtables are organized to address issues faced by foreign companies in India. These roundtables are attended by industry leaders pertaining to a specific sector or a country, regulators and representative from line ministries.
These exercises are an attempt to ensure that the issues faced by foreign investors are addressed by government authorities. Invest India also has special desks to promote and facilitate country-specific investments in India.   Several fast-track mechanisms dedicated to specific country have
been started to follow up on the issues faced by companies and expedite the investment in the country. In addition to the above, special initiatives concerning specific country have also been launched to handhold investors from small & medium business segment from those countries.
To resolve the concerns and issues that are being faced by the Japanese companies in India, Japan Plus and Government of India, jointly with Japan Chamber of Commerce and Industry in India (JCCII), conduct periodic review meetings on the list of suggestions that JCCII submits to DIPP. Japanese companies, by virtue of this platform, seek the guidance and support from Government of India in order to resolve the issues that they are facing, such as taxation, infrastructure, land acquisition, logistics, and finance.


*****


ANNEXURE-I

ANNEXURE REFERED TO IN REPLY TO PART (a) OF LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 451 FOR
ANSWER ON 18.12.2017.

COUNTRY WISE FDI EQUITY INFLOWS
FROM APRIL 2014 TO MARCH 2017

Sl

No

Country 2014-15

Apr-Mar

2015-16

Apr-Mar

2016-17

Apr-Mar

    FDI

in Rs

FDI

in US$

FDI

in Rs

FDI

in US$

FDI

in Rs

FDI

in US$

1 Afghanistan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 122,747,205.00 1,839,248.36

2 Australia 3,560,823,742.73 57,961,880.32 10,694,466,267.63 163,248,137.20 3,322,157,115.86 49,473,808.22

3 Austria 2,165,450,199.00 35,642,510.34 2,746,084,242.71 41,089,203.44 2,538,122,562.80 37,946,122.18

4 Bahamas 294,886,860.00 4,843,318.39 42,559,290.00 659,757.17 15,960,399.70 238,239.49

5 Baharain 1,038,108,049.43 16,981,040.75 1,024,348,094.26 15,338,582.16 5,387,496,554.44 80,271,289.42

6 Argentina 139,980.00 2,284.66 0.00 0.00 1,232,945.00 18,404.54

7 Belgium 2,566,713,689.86 42,030,264.36 5,997,100,531.34 91,527,039.49 12,105,254,331.38 180,525,670.85

8 Belarus 819,500.00 13,185.59 60,922,340.00 893,362.12 0.00 0.00

9 Brazil 38,954,430.00 631,197.09 92,685,497.00 1,425,887.56 15,012,400.00 223,015.42

10 Bangladesh 0.00 0.00 1,500,000.00 23,903.16 0.00 0.00

11 Bulgaria 61,663,990.00 993,830.35 3,024,500.00 46,479.07 16,802,710.00 251,772.39

12 Canada 5,530,086,488.48 91,098,293.81 6,898,441,401.27 105,847,955.61 19,007,080,203.61 285,604,064.17

13 Cayman Islands 4,455,253,806.57 72,161,718.22 29,296,567,030.95 443,541,036.19 4,772,373,902.45 71,025,446.40

14 Channel Islands 671,008,467.00 11,307,879.75 178,014,650.00 2,701,704.33 463,305,010.00 6,960,994.56

15 China 30,662,439,385.39 494,752,756.65 29,751,399,916.30 461,397,100.68 18,571,395,454.63 277,249,544.65

16 Czech Republic 25,251,594.80 409,973.93 169,485,001.95 2,653,941.21 178,789,246.00 2,682,753.30

17 Cyprus 36,339,948,580.76 597,970,062.53 33,174,197,010.82 508,372,840.75 40,498,284,723.20 604,004,922.07

18 Denmark 1,795,440,120.86 29,251,085.36 1,190,093,954.85 18,065,373.11 1,429,803,552.68 21,303,664.22

19 Estonia 11,225,000.00 181,011.74 18,958,600.00 295,536.97 0.00 0.00

20 Finland 3,652,495,716.49 59,225,862.59 2,579,043,430.00 39,753,830.59 2,009,414,812.04 30,368,889.31

21 Chile 374,116,940.00 6,263,549.35 60,000.00 907.48 20,466,280.00 302,607.03

22 France 38,814,339,289.51 634,618,628.82 39,372,589,661.16 598,485,120.28 41,121,874,468.20 614,001,918.33

23 Greece 152,411,190.40 2,470,071.85 7,883,428.00 125,625.91 200,000.00 2,986.84

24 Germany 69,040,087,499.57 1,124,862,211.92 63,606,805,804.91 985,684,232.99 71,745,206,206.67 1,069,143,416.44

25 HongKong 20,138,818,059.72 325,515,452.75 22,892,195,406.56 344,843,869.07 11,821,063,510.45 176,741,353.51

26 Hungary 10,819,100.00 175,334.28 36,168,774.70 562,051.65 72,445,164.90 1,082,000.63

27 Indonesia 689,272,983.30 11,532,073.78 109,670,900.39 1,663,550.42 130,543,072.00 1,944,947.33

28 Ireland 794,900,305.00 12,765,826.97 1,022,313,071.45 15,490,474.43 855,567,424.89 12,754,676.43

29 Isle of Man 1,187,890.00 19,021.52 0.00 0.00 32,684,914.00 488,472.36

30 Israel 634,533,072.00 10,220,250.91 769,922,514.65 11,845,407.29 1,638,054,467.20 24,434,112.77

31 Italy 13,429,155,042.08 219,922,188.21 22,092,605,076.35 334,690,126.31 24,659,401,591.90 367,697,865.43

32 Liechtenstein 5,491,595.00 89,877.62 318,500,000.00 4,892,533.58 137,045,710.80 2,042,711.78

33 Japan 127,518,331,357.20 2,084,230,520.09 172,754,876,966.32 2,613,684,407.31 315,882,950,326.66 4,709,461,818.97

34 Kazakhstan 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,888,960.00 192,219.73

35 Korea(North) 17,322,890.00 281,033.52 2,201,470.00 34,595.27 26,743,600.00 399,939.72

36 Lebanon 73,133,981.15 1,202,928.31 25,606,876.00 384,057.86 4,523,740.00 67,579.43

37 South Korea 8,925,673,797.78 146,542,671.86 16,158,042,730.74 245,838,139.92 31,334,222,122.09 465,539,139.34

38 Kuwait 255,200,903.16 4,187,287.03 406,356,812.00 6,165,346.92 771,516,345.00 11,522,229.06

39 Latvia 2,467,180.00 41,058.33 0.00 0.00 792,150.00 11,833.80

40 Luxembourg 14,117,794,556.89 229,502,547.99 52,491,714,227.11 800,865,573.97 12,183,451,373.45 180,925,553.85

41 Malaysia 5,768,057,170.12 96,573,418.13 4,831,017,071.50 73,296,089.22 3,086,824,152.17 46,150,719.36

42 Mauritius 551,719,690,845.29 9,030,149,426.65 547,059,445,639.69 8,354,746,421.10 1,055,873,022,908.88 15,727,825,817.06

43 Mexico 348,249,126.70 5,717,941.65 1,324,895,753.70 20,019,078.91 1,225,920,317.45 18,423,870.41

44 Maldives 0.00 0.00 457,165.00 7,163.61 0.00 0.00

45 NRI  0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,000.00 749.09

46 Nepal 1,136,470.00 18,711.28 20,339,500.00 309,588.96 7,476,270.00 111,741.72

47 Netherlands 209,597,907,632.24 3,435,550,468.67 172,752,380,081.66 2,643,357,638.05 226,333,995,016.52 3,367,330,990.67

48 NewZealand 329,510,415.00 5,381,203.46 673,150,061.68 10,420,398.08 257,262,360.00 3,832,155.82
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49 Nigeria 131,730,970.00 2,183,402.74 8,713,605.00 137,843.59 14,851,830.00 223,438.27

50 Norway 1,593,370,199.22 26,346,243.58 409,681,520.50 6,436,002.37 1,660,220,226.00 24,822,819.67

51 Oman 809,567,229.50 13,200,224.91 3,670,487,858.67 55,829,919.29 976,678,370.50 14,514,129.71

52 Panama 156,478,629.00 2,535,279.44 84,301,795.22 1,293,624.66 24,202,587.00 361,330.86

53 Philippines 5,484,625,504.80 90,172,237.96 479,567,429.00 7,480,615.76 6,340,143,628.54 94,972,257.46

54 Poland 301,501,880.00 4,879,230.93 375,321,513.00 5,602,431.30 2,616,503,400.00 39,019,031.60

55 Portugal 269,737,636.00 4,447,507.90 317,361,050.00 4,874,780.03 2,330,720,961.00 34,436,706.64

56 Qatar 29,998,001.48 496,322.78 139,945,239.05 2,097,364.50 1,111,637,184.00 16,430,786.93

57 Romania 46,760,300.00 748,771.93 36,016,252.50 548,560.58 4,419,921.50 66,342.72

58 Russia 34,366,263,802.78 570,343,555.41 8,959,185,127.60 134,688,790.69 737,997,598.75 11,001,510.73

59 Saudi Arabia 700,268,685.02 11,380,076.61 707,227,844.94 10,820,686.28 796,685,625.45 11,867,262.13

60 Singapore 413,501,403,289.63 6,742,276,450.72 895,097,383,300.18 13,691,868,065.20 583,756,777,687.08 8,710,807,333.71

61 Scotland 546,420,750.00 8,906,105.54 0.00 0.00 20.00 0.30

62 South Africa 4,114,026,919.50 66,276,141.23 5,557,664,714.08 82,566,203.32 3,113,652,168.00 46,417,557.76

63 Slovakia 8,511,290.00 138,841.59 354,264,060.60 5,445,538.55 6,817,144.39 101,834.39

64 Spain 15,976,778,910.98 262,024,295.74 10,100,925,986.29 155,064,806.44 14,639,707,849.64 217,609,984.86

65 Sri Lanka 277,518,991.15 4,551,201.29 371,375,995.39 5,693,716.66 403,846,301.80 6,007,278.82

66 Sweden 3,944,675,597.78 64,302,589.40 9,507,114,486.79 143,111,701.93 2,350,139,470.63 34,842,542.17

67 Slovenia 15,100,000.00 253,029.12 15,419,310.00 233,684.71 150,000.00 2,253.61

68 Switzerland 20,660,427,841.85 336,777,412.43 15,758,190,337.25 240,037,533.71 34,305,980,619.68 514,302,945.76

69 Taiwan 1,507,842,761.91 25,252,057.25 4,856,483,592.04 74,871,066.75 822,576,208.00 12,235,419.61

70 Thailand 1,900,575,870.80 30,876,277.19 2,836,545,382.17 42,216,962.37 2,870,721,403.04 42,986,224.02

71 Turkey 618,977,804.00 10,223,659.15 2,498,142,932.50 38,865,342.66 60,643,200.00 897,456.68

72 UAE 22,508,048,508.59 367,315,788.59 65,284,715,137.58 985,138,678.12 45,387,018,149.54 674,703,958.86

73 United Kingdom 87,693,734,085.09 1,446,623,562.33 59,376,019,162.53 898,049,820.59 99,526,603,080.92 1,482,768,597.02

74 U.S.A 111,496,558,294.87 1,823,602,310.99 276,951,287,171.68 4,192,286,135.74 159,566,479,531.53 2,379,310,252.52

75 Ukraine 155,874,525.00 2,507,423.42 78,110,076.57 1,194,306.47 41,158,940.00 615,169.18

76 Venezuela 302,125.00 4,925.26 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

77 Uruguay 53,169,180.00 864,370.09 29,527,560.00 440,586.20 26,657,660.00 397,427.67

78 British Virginia 2,018,933,638.58 32,785,967.42 13,068,452,275.32 194,504,106.52 16,002,723,401.00 238,913,239.87

79 West Indies 0.00 0.00 7,750,000.00 116,374.23 0.00 0.00

80 Country Details

Awaited

0.00 0.00 1,048,304,541.00 15,475,907.22 24,480,088.00 365,664.70

81 Malta 37,063,163.00 600,433.05 0.00 0.00 4,086,780.00 60,818.17

82 Iran 28,215,780.00 463,410.85 28,825,300.00 430,087.78 0.00 0.00

83 Muscat 527,420.00 8,574.87 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

84 Tanzania 1,807,300.00 29,462.68 123,250,733.36 1,820,893.07 0.00 0.00

85 Georgia 0.00 0.00 6,053,650.00 94,884.35 0.00 0.00

86 Gibraltar 3,408,950.00 55,074.86 7,719,550.00 115,180.59 0.00 0.00

87 Jordan 20,093,770.00 320,204.13 44,825,607.73 676,407.52 37,253,711.86 549,848.02

88 Vietnam 4,888,400.00 80,977.31 8,636,216.50 135,409.63 281,741,910.00 4,150,062.99

89 Kenya 40,400,860.00 668,879.96 19,744,883.00 289,889.38 43,383,055.50 645,907.10

90 Egypt 21,823,210.00 348,406.19 95,246,241.00 1,426,662.36 128,059,250.00 1,914,380.71

91 Yemen 0.00 0.00 592,213.00 9,076.33 0.00 0.00

92 Monaco 0.00 0.00 27,908,125.00 415,034.59 18,097,310.00 272,592.43

93 Liberia 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,729,500.00 145,347.45

94 Costa Rica 80,000.00 1,332.03 624,258.00 9,947.83 0.00 0.00

95 St. Vincent 80,633,700.00 1,299,755.31 181,278,806.00 2,865,745.16 132,300,000.00 1,982,387.77

96 Myanmar 0.00 0.00 315,543.75 4,705.24 0.00 0.00

97 Guersney 5,650,780.00 92,310.88 197,100,000.00 2,976,541.05 2,893,000.00 43,239.55

98 Zambia 1,561,572.00 25,656.36 556,500.00 8,722.53 0.00 0.00

99 Morocco 37,902,361.00 615,808.20 25,223,095.20 392,088.73 0.00 0.00

100 Colombia 61,541,910.00 997,369.87 80,562,060.00 1,246,256.23 113,514,922.20 1,700,911.51

101 British Isles 11,759,200.00 193,201.66 3,727,060.00 55,965.64 12,967,110.00 193,754.41

102 Virgin

Islands(US)

289,547,880.00 4,764,226.06 0.00 0.00 3,605,071,780.00 54,060,141.30

103 Peru 137,950.00 2,248.87 414,180.00 6,485.77 1,860,000.00 28,234.57
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104 Tunisia 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 49,900.00 742.48

105 Uganda 100,000.00 1,611.93 186,022,440.00 2,773,129.24 214,597,920.00 3,207,880.08

106 Seychelles 2,427,059,796.00 40,624,522.78 396,255,566.26 6,059,100.22 147,982,110.00 2,204,592.75

107 Ghana 92,578,646.00 1,483,515.38 5,000.00 75.08 4,000.00 59.44

108 Togolese

Republic

13,883,370.00 227,262.38 6,070,854.96 92,261.06 0.00 0.00

109 Iraq 1,645,210.00 27,393.41 300,000.00 4,610.26 0.00 0.00

110 Belize 1,245,600.00 20,616.66 11,982,763.98 179,372.18 77,278,670.00 1,138,438.14

111 Barbados 90,000.00 1,458.57 36,000.00 573.68 0.00 0.00

112 Bermuda 882,321,280.00 14,129,434.89 220,540,420.00 3,453,460.74 22,301,498,597.18 333,313,671.30

113 Botswana 0.00 0.00 146,100,000.00 2,270,132.82 0.00 0.00

114 Anguilla 64,500.00 1,045.31 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

115 St. Lucia 0.00 0.00 5,540,000.00 86,833.45 99,830.00 1,476.21

116 Trinidad &

Tobago

0.00 0.00 7,177,060.00 108,550.74 2,500,000.00 37,198.17

117 SURINAME 5,419,240.00 91,379.14 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

118 SENEGAL 3,278.00 54.58 8,004.00 118.02 2,000.00 29.72

119 MOZAMBIQUE 4,412.00 73.46 4,844.00 71.49 919,012.00 13,768.32

120 SAMOA

ISLANDS

462,165,200.00 7,444,703.60 677,344,200.00 10,583,696.59 225,423,200.00 3,338,477.08

121 TAJIKISTAN 18,123,300.00 292,134.13 29,626,995.00 451,673.37 42,007,260.00 628,159.64

122 Lithuania 8,970.00 143.64 21,291,269.00 334,879.17 99,990.00 1,468.70

123 Ivory Coast 0.00 0.00 385.00 6.14 0.00 0.00

124 Algeria 0.00 0.00 300,000.00 4,780.63 0.00 0.00

125 Swaziland 0.00 0.00 700.00 10.76 0.00 0.00

126 Brunei

Darussalam

0.00 0.00 6,100,480.00 91,667.93 6,000,000.00 89,677.12

127 Fiji Island 0.00 0.00 2,918,750.00 44,190.76 0.00 0.00

128 TURKMENIST

AN

0.00 0.00 50,000.00 756.23 0.00 0.00

129 MARSHALL

ISLANDS

0.00 0.00 11,758,908.10 174,847.67 33,349,974.61 497,200.54

130 BELORUSSIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 295,105,100.00 4,421,864.98

131 Cambodia 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 3,010,000.00 44,334.16

132 Cape Verde 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 992,580.00 14,618.18

133 SAINT LOUSIA 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,835,750.00 149,305.36


*****

